
 
A. John Page  

From: "Richard Jones" <richard.jones@sympatico.ca>
To: "James H. Grout" <jgrout@tgf.ca>; "Douglas Turner, Q.C." <doug@pdturner.com>; "Clifton Prophet" 

<Clifton.Prophet@Gowlings.com>; "Harvey G. Chaiton" <harvey@chaitons.com>; "Pamela Foy" 
<pfoy@osc.gov.on.ca>; "Sanj Mitra" <smitra@airdberlis.com>; <hvw@tmlegal.ca>; 
<p.przybylo@walkerhead.com>

Cc: "Sherry Townsend" <stownsend@providercapitalgroup.com>; "A. John Page" 
<ajpage@ajohnpage.com>

Sent: February 25, 2011 2:20 PM
Attach: thorton grout doc.pdf
Subject: Nelson Financial
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This is a resent email since the first was bounced by several recipientsdue to the size of the attachment. It is hoped 
that this attachment is smaller. Please confirm receipt. 
 
Dear Counsel: 
 
Further to the notice of motion and draft plan of arrangement served on you on February 14, 2011, please find 
attached the Motion Record of the Interim Operating Officer of Nelson Financial Group Ltd. seeking a meeting order 
and other relief. Three extra pages were inadvertently included in the service list ahead of the Index; please 
disregard them. This Motion Record is served on you in accordance with the Rules of Civil Procedure and the terms 
of the Initial Order in this proceeding. 
 
Please note that the plan of arrangement found at Tab"A" has been amended to correct a number of typographical 
errors and to include schedules that were still in preparation last week. You should also note that the First Report of 
the Interim Operating Officer is included at Tab 6. 
 
The scheduling of the motion will be addressed before Justice Morawetz at a 9:30 attendance on Monday, February 
28, 2011.  The schedule established then will be advised to all counsel. Please advise whether you will be 
responding to this motion on behalf of your clients and what position you will be taking. I remain 
 
Yours truly 
 
Richard B. Jones, B.A.Sc., LL.B., LL.M., P.Eng. 
Business Counsel at Law 
100 Yonge Street, Suite 1201 
Toronto, Ontario 
Canada M5C 2W1 
 
Office:   (416) 863-0576 
Office Fax: (416) 863-0092 
Mobile:   (416) 508-6009 
Email: richard.jones@sympatico.ca 

NOTE: This email message is intended only for the recipients named above and may contain information that is 
privileged, confidential or exempt from disclosure under applicable law.  Any dissemination, distribution or 
copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email message in error or are not the 
named recipient, please immediately notify the sender and delete this email message. Thank you. 
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